
 



ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE 2022 

 CampusPHI, Acebo, Extremadura, Spain 

 

 

• 3rd of June, 2022 

3.00 pm –Welcome to the HFE participants at Terminal 4 of Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas 

International Airport and departure to CampusPHI. 

6.30 pm –Welcome and accommodation of the HFE participants at CampusPHI. 

7.30 pm – Reception and HFE accreditations at the CampusPHI. 

8.00 pm – AGM of the HFE opening event. Briefing of the HFE program and introduction of the 

participants. 

9.00 pm – Dinner. 

10.00 pm – End of the Program. 

 

• 4th of June, 2022 – AGM OF THE HFE 

7.00 am – Meditation, Bhagavad Gita and Guru Stotram. 

8.30 am – Breakfast. 

9.30 am – First Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE. 

11.30 am – Coffee Break. 

12.00 pm – Second Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE. 

1.30 pm – Lunch. 

4.00 pm – Vishwa Shanti Homa: Sacred fire ceremony for world peace 

5.00 pm – Coffee Break. 

5.30 pm – Visit to Robledillo de Gata, awarded several times Spain's most beautiful village, and 

guided visit to the olive oil museum.  

9.00 pm – Dinner. 

10.00 pm – End of the Program. 



• 5th of June, 2022 – “WORLD ENVIROMENT DAY” 

7.00 am – Sarve Guru Puja. 

8.30 am – Breakfast. 

9:30 am – AGM of the HFE Conclusions and Closing. 

11.30 am – Coffee Break. 

12.00 pm – World Environment Day Commemorative Activity organized by the PHI Foundation 

and the Environmental Foundation for the AGM of the HFE. 

1.30 pm – Lunch. 

15.45 pm – Visit and meditation in the Convent of Nuestra Señora de la Concepción del 

Palancar. It is considered the smallest monastery in the world. It was founded by 

Saint Peter of Alcantara in 1557 and nowadays it has become a place of pilgrimage, 

meditation and retreat, for those who wish to get to know such a spiritual and 

special place. 

9.00 pm – Dinner. 

10.00 pm – End of the Program. 

 

• 6th of June, 2022 

6.30 am – Breakfast. 

07.30 am – Departure from CampusPHI to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International Airport. 

11.30 am – Arrival to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International Airport. 

---------------------- 

(The organization committee is not responsible for any delays or mishaps that may arise due 

to traffic or causes beyond its control. All times are approximate and may always be subject 

to change). 

 

 

 

 



 

June 3th June 4th June 5th June 5th

Program Start

6.30am 6.30am

Program Start Program Start

7.00am 7.00am

11.30am Coffee Break Coffee Break 11.30am

3.00pm

Welcome to the HFE participants at 

Terminal 4 of Adolfo Suárez Madrid-

Barajas International Airport and 

departure to CampusPHI

3.00pm

3.45pm 3.45pm

5.00pm Coffee Break 5.00pm

19.30
Reception and HFE accreditations at the 

CampusPHI
19.30

22.00 End of the Program End of the Program End of the Program 22.00

Dinner

Visit and meditation in the Convent of 

Nuestra Señora de la Concepción del 

Palancar. It is considered the smallest 

monastery in the world. It was founded 

by Saint Peter of Alcantara in 1557 

AGM of the HFE Conclusions and Closing

End of HFE 2022

Travel by bus: CampusPHI - Madrid

Travel by bus: Madrid-Campus PHI

Visit to Robledillo de Gata, awarded 

several times Spain's most beautiful 

vil lage, and guided visit to the olive oil  

museum

Welcome and accommodation of the 

HFE participants at CampusPHI

AGM of the HFE opening event. Briefing 

of the HFE program and introduction of 

the participants

Dinner Dinner

Vishwa Shanti Homa: Sacred fire 

ceremony for world peace

ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE, 2022 - CampusPHI - SPAIN                       THE PROGRAM AT A GLANCE  

Second Plenary Session of the             

AGM of the HFE

Arrival to Madrid                 

WELCOME TO THE ANNUAL 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE 

HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE      

2022 - CampusPHI - SPAIN

Meditation, Bhagavad Gita and Guru 

Stotram
Sarve Guru Puja

Breakfast Breakfast

World Environment Day:           

organized by the PHI Foundation and 

the Environmental Foundation for the 

AGM of the HFE

Lunch
Lunch

First Plenary Session of the AGM of the 

HFE

Breakfast

Departure from CampusPHI to Adolfo 

Suárez Madrid-Barajas International 

Airport

Arrival to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-

Barajas International Airport

6.30pm

8.00pm

21.00

8.30am

9.30am

12.30pm

13.30pm

4.00pm

7.30am

8.30am

9.30am

7.30am

21.00

12.30pm

13.30pm

4.00pm

6.30pm

8.00pm


