

# ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE

CampusPHI - SPAIN - JUNE 2022



## ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE 2022 CampusPHI, Acebo, Extremadura, Spain



#### • 3<sup>rd</sup> of June, 2022

- 3.00 pm –Welcome to the HFE participants at Terminal 4 of *Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International Airport* and departure to CampusPHI.
- 6.30 pm –Welcome and accommodation of the HFE participants at CampusPHI.
- 7.30 pm Reception and HFE accreditations at the CampusPHI.
- 8.00 pm AGM of the HFE opening event. Briefing of the HFE program and introduction of the participants.
- 9.00 pm Dinner.
- 10.00 pm End of the Program.

### 4<sup>th</sup> of June, 2022 – AGM OF THE HFE

- 7.00 am Meditation, Bhagavad Gita and Guru Stotram.
- 8.30 am Breakfast.
- 9.30 am First Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE.
- 11.30 am Coffee Break.
- 12.00 pm Second Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE.
- 1.30 pm Lunch.
- 4.00 pm Vishwa Shanti Homa: Sacred fire ceremony for world peace
- 5.00 pm Coffee Break.
- 5.30 pm Visit to *Robledillo de Gata*, awarded several times Spain's most beautiful village, and guided visit to the olive oil museum.
- 9.00 pm Dinner.
- 10.00 pm End of the Program.

### 5<sup>th</sup> of June, 2022 – "WORLD ENVIROMENT DAY"

- 7.00 am Sarve Guru Puja.
- 8.30 am Breakfast.
- 9:30 am AGM of the HFE Conclusions and Closing.
- 11.30 am Coffee Break.
- 12.00 pm World Environment Day Commemorative Activity organized by the PHI Foundation and the Environmental Foundation for the AGM of the HFE.
- 1.30 pm Lunch.
- 15.45 pm Visit and meditation in the Convent of *Nuestra Señora de la Concepción del Palancar*. It is considered the smallest monastery in the world. It was founded by Saint Peter of Alcantara in 1557 and nowadays it has become a place of pilgrimage, meditation and retreat, for those who wish to get to know such a spiritual and special place.
- 9.00 pm Dinner.
- 10.00 pm End of the Program.

#### 6<sup>th</sup> of June, 2022

- 6.30 am Breakfast.
- 07.30 am Departure from CampusPHI to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International Airport.
- 11.30 am Arrival to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International Airport.

-----

(The organization committee is not responsible for any delays or mishaps that may arise due to traffic or causes beyond its control. All times are approximate and may always be subject to change).



	June 3 <sup>th</sup>	June 4th	June 5th	June 5th	
6.30am				Program Start	6.30am
0.5Uaiii		Program Start	Program Start	Breakfast	0.3Udiii
7.00am	*****	. rogram otalit			7.00am
7.30am	1 30 L	Meditation, Bhagavad Gita and Guru Stotram	Sarve Guru Puja	Departure from CampusPHI to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-Barajas International	7.30am
8.30am	SU FORUM OF ELLE	Breakfast	Breakfast	Airport	8.30am
9.30am	Arrival to Madrid WELCOME TO THE ANNUAL GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE	First Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE	AGM of the HFE Conclusions and Closing	Travel by bus: CampusPHI - Madrid	9.30am
11.30am	HINDU FORUM OF EUROPE	Coffee Break	Coffee Break	Arrival to Adolfo Suárez Madrid-	11.30am
12.30pm	2022 - CampusPHI - SPAIN	Second Plenary Session of the AGM of the HFE	World Environment Day: organized by the PHI Foundation and the Environmental Foundation for the AGM of the HFE	Barajas International Airport	12.30pm
13.30pm			Lunch		13.30pm
3.00pm	Welcome to the HFE participants at Terminal 4 of Adolfo Suárez Madrid- Barajas International Airport and departure to CampusPHI	Lunch	Editeri		3.00pm
3.45pm					3.45pm
4.00pm	Travel by bus: Madrid-Campus PHI  Welcome and accommodation of the HFE participants at CampusPHI	Vishwa Shanti Homa: Sacred fire ceremony for world peace		End of HFE 2022	4.00pm
5.00pm		Coffee Break	Visit and meditation in the Convent of Nuestra Señora de la Concepción del Palancar. It is considered the smallest monastery in the world. It was founded by Saint Peter of Alcantara in 1557		5.00pm
6.30pm		Visit to Robledillo de Gata, awarded			6.30pm
19.30	Reception and HFE accreditations at the CampusPHI	several times Spain's most beautiful village, and guided visit to the olive oil museum			19.30
8.00pm	AGM of the HFE opening event. Briefing of the HFE program and introduction of the participants				8.00pm
21.00	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner		21.00
22.00	End of the Program	End of the Program	End of the Program		22.00